	MIDDLE  MIDDLE  AL  1g. ORG	DR FILING OFFICE USE  NAME  OSTAL CODE  ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	ONLY  SUFFIX  COUNTRY  US
AME AME AMOUNT SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MIDDLE  STATE  AL  1g. ORG	NAME  1.  POSTAL CODE  35242	SUFFIX
AME AME AME AMO SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE AL  1g. ORG	11. POSTAL CODE 35-24-2	COUNTRY
Ames Spiction of organization	STATE AL  1g. ORG	11. POSTAL CODE 35-24-2	COUNTRY
Ames Spiction of organization	STATE AL  1g. ORG	11. POSTAL CODE 35-24-2	COUNTRY
	AL 1g. ORG	35242	US
		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	·1
(2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combi	no names		N
	ile Hailles		
AME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		SUFFIX
267			
ham	AL	35242	COUNTRY
DICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
t only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3t	5)		
ME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
INGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	E LOCA	TED ON THE PRO	PERTY
ENT:			
'EAROI			
2F500600488			
•			
		7211	00
	t only one secured party name (3a or 3l  AME  AINGHAM  LED AT THE RESIDENC  IENT:	STATE AL SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORG  t only one secured party name (3a or 3b)  AME MIDDLE MINGHAM AL  LED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCA' MENT:  CARO/ 2 F5006 00 488	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35242 SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any  tonly one secured party name (3a or 3b)  AME MIDDLE NAME  AL STATE POSTAL CODE 35291  AL 35291  AL 35244  STATE POSTAL CODE 35291  AL 35291

All Debtors

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional]

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM		,			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA			·		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  Tames	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		•		
10. MISCELLANEOUS:			' 		
		2007062 Shelby	1000291730 2/4 \$ Cnty Judge of Pr 2007 11:48:54AM F	42.95 obate,AL	
		THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	ÇE USE ONLY	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME-insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine names			
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	NIZATION 11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	ny NONE	
	NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate:	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
The real property described on the attached deed					
				•	
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17. Check only if applicable and check only one box.  Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate  18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.				
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY  Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years				
Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years					

net 6 1998-12408

This instrument was prepared by: Anthony D. Snable, Attorney 2700 Highway 280 South Suite 101 Birmingham, Alabama 35223 Send Tax Notices to:

JAMES M. ACTON
DAWN B. ACTON
5024 EAGLE CREST ROAD
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

## JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

JEFFERSON COUNTY

That in consideration of TWO HUMDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100----(\$248,000.00) Dollars to the undersigned Grantor(s), LARRY C. BAGGETT AND WIFE, LISA A. BAGGETT (herein referred to as Grantor(s) in hand paid by the Grantee(s) herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor(s) do by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said JAMES M. ACTON AND DAWN B. ACTON (herein referred to as Grantee(s), as joint tenants with right of survivorship the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 542, ACCORDING TO THE MAP AND SURVEY OF EAGLE POINT, 5TH SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 18 PAGE 138 IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA; BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Subject to:

1. Advalorem taxes for the current tax year 1993.

2. Easements, restrictions and reservations of record.

\$227,000.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, unto the said Grantee(s) as joint tenants with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantee(s), their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee(s), their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this 25th day of March, 1998.

TARRY C BAGGETT

MEN WORR

CHILD COMY JUCK IF MUNITED SHELLY COMY JUCK IF MUNITED 32.00

20070621000291730 3/4 \$42.95

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/21/2007 11:48:54AM FILED/CERT

## STATE OF ALABAMA

## JEFFERSON COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State and in said County, hereby certify that LARRY C. BAGGETT AND WIFE, LISA A. BAGGETT, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal on this the 25th day of March, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 15241-77

Inst + 1998-12408

D4/O7/1998-12408
D1:18 PM CERTIFIF()
SHELBY COUNTY JUNCE OF PROMATE
902 NO 32.00

20070621000291730 4/4 \$42.95

200/0621000291730 4/4 \$42.95 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/21/2007 11:48:54AM FILED/CERT